G.N. 3462

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2656803
1724115
1627428
2884250
2634789
2371612

9 June 2023

CATHEFENG HEAVY INDUSTRY EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
PAN ASIA CENTURY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RICHLY DRAGON INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Shangyuan Trading Co., Limited
TELAIMEI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
TIARA CLUB LIMITED
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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