G.N. 3462 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2656803	CATHEFENG HEAVY INDUSTRY EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED	卡特禾峯重工設備有限公司
1724115	PAN ASIA CENTURY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	泛亞世紀投資有限公司
1627428	RICHLY DRAGON INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	龍潤實業有限公司
2884250	Shangyuan Trading Co., Limited	商源貿易有限公司
2634789	TELAIMEI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	特萊美實業有限公司
2371612	TIARA CLUB LIMITED	童藝薈有限公司

9 June 2023

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies